
2015-16 Conference USA

CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Dec 04, 2015 (All games)

SCORING OFFENSE G W-L Pts Avg/G

1. Marshall 5 5-0 404 80.8

2. Charlotte 7 5-2 541 77.3

3. UTEP 6 6-0 458 76.3

4. Florida Atlantic 5 4-1 360 72.0

5. Middle Tennessee 6 3-3 431 71.8

6. FIU 6 2-4 422 70.3

7. Louisiana Tech 6 3-3 400 66.7

8. UTSA 5 2-3 333 66.6

9. WKU 5 3-2 330 66.0

10. UAB 7 3-4 442 63.1

11. Southern Miss 6 4-2 351 58.5

12. North Texas 6 2-4 326 54.3

13. Old Dominion 8 2-6 425 53.1

14. Rice 6 0-6 293 48.8

SCORING DEFENSE G Pts Avg/G

1. North Texas 6 343 57.2

2. Southern Miss 6 354 59.0

3. UAB 7 415 59.3

4. UTEP 6 356 59.3

5. Marshall 5 300 60.0

6. Louisiana Tech 6 361 60.2

7. WKU 5 318 63.6

8. Old Dominion 8 510 63.8

9. Middle Tennessee 6 391 65.2

10. Florida Atlantic 5 330 66.0

11. UTSA 5 342 68.4

12. Rice 6 419 69.8

13. Charlotte 7 491 70.1

14. FIU 6 474 79.0

SCORING MARGIN G Offense Defense Margin

1. Marshall 5 80.8 60.0 +20.8

2. UTEP 6 76.3 59.3 +17.0

3. Charlotte 7 77.3 70.1 +7.1

4. Middle Tennessee 6 71.8 65.2 +6.7

5. Louisiana Tech 6 66.7 60.2 +6.5

6. Florida Atlantic 5 72.0 66.0 +6.0

7. UAB 7 63.1 59.3 +3.9

8. WKU 5 66.0 63.6 +2.4

9. Southern Miss 6 58.5 59.0 -0.5

10. UTSA 5 66.6 68.4 -1.8

11. North Texas 6 54.3 57.2 -2.8

12. FIU 6 70.3 79.0 -8.7

13. Old Dominion 8 53.1 63.8 -10.6

14. Rice 6 48.8 69.8 -21.0

FREE THROW PCT G FTM FTA Pct.

1. FIU 6 73 95  . 7 6 8

2. Charlotte 7 110 147  . 7 4 8

3. UTEP 6 102 140  . 7 2 9

4. Marshall 5 77 109  . 7 0 6

5. Middle Tennessee 6 99 146  . 6 7 8

6. Louisiana Tech 6 75 111  . 6 7 6

7. North Texas 6 52 77  . 6 7 5

8. Southern Miss 6 57 88  . 6 4 8

9. WKU 5 61 95  . 6 4 2

10. Old Dominion 8 71 112  . 6 3 4

11. Florida Atlantic 5 56 90  . 6 2 2

12. UTSA 5 49 81  . 6 0 5

13. UAB 7 60 101  . 5 9 4

14. Rice 6 48 94  . 5 1 1

FIELD GOAL PERCENTAGE G FGM FGA Pct.

1. Marshall 5 146 319  . 4 5 8

2. Charlotte 7 190 431  . 4 4 1

3. UTEP 6 159 365  . 4 3 6

4. FIU 6 152 360  . 4 2 2

5. UTSA 5 127 306  . 4 1 5

6. North Texas 6 123 299  . 4 1 1

7. Florida Atlantic 5 129 314  . 4 1 1

8. UAB 7 168 414  . 4 0 6

9. Louisiana Tech 6 148 376  . 3 9 4

10. WKU 5 122 312  . 3 9 1

11. Middle Tennessee 6 143 384  . 3 7 2

12. Southern Miss 6 135 376  . 3 5 9

13. Rice 6 107 311  . 3 4 4

14. Old Dominion 8 157 457  . 3 4 4

FIELD GOAL PCT DEFENSE G FGM FGA Pct.

1. WKU 5 109 314  . 3 4 7

2. Marshall 5 112 316  . 3 5 4

3. UTEP 6 126 336  . 3 7 5

4. UTSA 5 116 307  . 3 7 8

5. Florida Atlantic 5 126 329  . 3 8 3

6. Middle Tennessee 6 135 351  . 3 8 5

7. Louisiana Tech 6 140 361  . 3 8 8

8. UAB 7 159 406  . 3 9 2

9. North Texas 6 122 311  . 3 9 2

10. Charlotte 7 186 471  . 3 9 5

11. Old Dominion 8 187 471  . 3 9 7

12. Southern Miss 6 133 324  . 4 1 0

13. Rice 6 159 371  . 4 2 9

14. FIU 6 173 357  . 4 8 5

3-POINT FG PCT G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.

1. FIU 6 45 122  . 3 6 9

2. Florida Atlantic 5 46 132  . 3 4 8

3. Charlotte 7 51 147  . 3 4 7

4. North Texas 6 28 82  . 3 4 1

5. UAB 7 46 135  . 3 4 1

6. Middle Tennessee 6 46 139  . 3 3 1

7. Marshall 5 35 107  . 3 2 7

8. UTSA 5 30 93  . 3 2 3

9. WKU 5 25 78  . 3 2 1

10. UTEP 6 38 119  . 3 1 9

11. Southern Miss 6 24 81  . 2 9 6

12. Louisiana Tech 6 29 104  . 2 7 9

13. Old Dominion 8 40 148  . 2 7 0

14. Rice 6 31 119  . 2 6 1

3-POINT FG PCT DEFENSE G 3FGM 3FGA Pct.

1. Florida Atlantic 5 28 110  . 2 5 5

2. Louisiana Tech 6 25 95  . 2 6 3

3. Southern Miss 6 26 92  . 2 8 3

4. UTEP 6 27 90  . 3 0 0

5. Charlotte 7 42 133  . 3 1 6

6. Marshall 5 42 132  . 3 1 8

7. UTSA 5 38 118  . 3 2 2

8. WKU 5 30 91  . 3 3 0

9. UAB 7 42 127  . 3 3 1

10. North Texas 6 28 83  . 3 3 7

11. Rice 6 30 88  . 3 4 1

12. Old Dominion 8 52 149  . 3 4 9

13. Middle Tennessee 6 29 82  . 3 5 4

14. FIU 6 41 107  . 3 8 3



2015-16 Conference USA

CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Dec 04, 2015 (All games)

REBOUNDING OFFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. Marshall 5 227 45.4

2. WKU 5 215 43.0

3. Middle Tennessee 6 256 42.7

4. Louisiana Tech 6 254 42.3

5. UAB 7 291 41.6

6. Charlotte 7 277 39.6

7. Florida Atlantic 5 196 39.2

8. UTSA 5 191 38.2

9. UTEP 6 227 37.8

Southern Miss 6 227 37.8

11. Old Dominion 8 288 36.0

12. North Texas 6 206 34.3

13. Rice 6 202 33.7

14. FIU 6 190 31.7

REBOUNDING DEFENSE G Rebounds Avg/G

1. North Texas 6 186 31.0

2. UAB 7 234 33.4

3. Marshall 5 181 36.2

4. Louisiana Tech 6 221 36.8

5. UTEP 6 222 37.0

FIU 6 222 37.0

7. Southern Miss 6 232 38.7

8. UTSA 5 195 39.0

9. Old Dominion 8 316 39.5

10. Middle Tennessee 6 239 39.8

11. Rice 6 246 41.0

12. Charlotte 7 288 41.1

13. WKU 5 215 43.0

14. Florida Atlantic 5 224 44.8

REBOUNDING MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. Marshall 5 227 45.4 181 36.2 +9.2

2. UAB 7 291 41.6 234 33.4 +8.1

3. Louisiana Tech 6 254 42.3 221 36.8 +5.5

4. North Texas 6 206 34.3 186 31.0 +3.3

5. Middle Tennessee 6 256 42.7 239 39.8 +2.8

6. UTEP 6 227 37.8 222 37.0 +0.8

7. WKU 5 215 43.0 215 43.0 +0.0

8. UTSA 5 191 38.2 195 39.0 -0.8

9. Southern Miss 6 227 37.8 232 38.7 -0.8

10. Charlotte 7 277 39.6 288 41.1 -1.6

11. Old Dominion 8 288 36.0 316 39.5 -3.5

12. FIU 6 190 31.7 222 37.0 -5.3

13. Florida Atlantic 5 196 39.2 224 44.8 -5.6

14. Rice 6 202 33.7 246 41.0 -7.3

BLOCKED SHOTS G No. Avg/G

1. WKU 5 31 6.2

2. Charlotte 7 43 6.1

3. UTEP 6 27 4.5

4. Marshall 5 22 4.4

5. Southern Miss 6 19 3.2

6. Middle Tennessee 6 18 3.0

FIU 6 18 3.0

UAB 7 21 3.0

Rice 6 18 3.0

10. UTSA 5 13 2.6

Florida Atlantic 5 13 2.6

12. Old Dominion 8 20 2.5

13. Louisiana Tech 6 14 2.3

14. North Texas 6 13 2.2

ASSISTS G No. Avg/G

1. Marshall 5 88 17.6

2. Charlotte 7 112 16.0

3. Florida Atlantic 5 78 15.6

4. Louisiana Tech 6 88 14.7

5. FIU 6 85 14.2

6. Middle Tennessee 6 84 14.0

7. UTEP 6 82 13.7

8. UAB 7 95 13.6

9. Southern Miss 6 78 13.0

WKU 5 65 13.0

11. UTSA 5 57 11.4

12. Old Dominion 8 89 11.1

13. Rice 6 64 10.7

14. North Texas 6 63 10.5

STEALS G No. Avg/G

1. UTEP 6 74 12.3

2. Marshall 5 52 10.4

3. UTSA 5 50 10.0

4. Southern Miss 6 56 9.3

5. Middle Tennessee 6 53 8.8

6. FIU 6 47 7.8

7. Louisiana Tech 6 45 7.5

8. Florida Atlantic 5 36 7.2

9. Old Dominion 8 57 7.1

10. Charlotte 7 48 6.9

11. WKU 5 30 6.0

North Texas 6 36 6.0

13. UAB 7 40 5.7

14. Rice 6 28 4.7

TURNOVER MARGIN G Team Avg. Opp. Avg. Margin

1. UTEP 6 95 15.8 132 22.0 +6.2

2. Southern Miss 6 104 17.3 130 21.7 +4.3

3. Marshall 5 77 15.4 90 18.0 +2.6

4. Florida Atlantic 5 70 14.0 79 15.8 +1.8

5. Middle Tennessee 6 100 16.7 107 17.8 +1.2

6. WKU 5 83 16.6 86 17.2 +0.6

7. FIU 6 107 17.8 109 18.2 +0.3

8. Charlotte 7 105 15.0 107 15.3 +0.3

9. Louisiana Tech 6 115 19.2 114 19.0 -0.2

10. Old Dominion 8 134 16.8 123 15.4 -1.4

11. UTSA 5 94 18.8 87 17.4 -1.4

12. North Texas 6 136 22.7 119 19.8 -2.8

13. UAB 7 104 14.9 82 11.7 -3.1

14. Rice 6 121 20.2 81 13.5 -6.7

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO G Ast. Avg. T/O Avg. Ratio

1. Marshall 5 88 17.6 77 15.4 1.1

2. Florida Atlantic 5 78 15.6 70 14.0 1.1

3. Charlotte 7 112 16.0 105 15.0 1.1

4. UAB 7 95 13.6 104 14.9 0.9

5. UTEP 6 82 13.7 95 15.8 0.9

6. Middle Tennessee 6 84 14.0 100 16.7 0.8

7. FIU 6 85 14.2 107 17.8 0.8

8. WKU 5 65 13.0 83 16.6 0.8

9. Louisiana Tech 6 88 14.7 115 19.2 0.8

10. Southern Miss 6 78 13.0 104 17.3 0.8

11. Old Dominion 8 89 11.1 134 16.8 0.7

12. UTSA 5 57 11.4 94 18.8 0.6

13. Rice 6 64 10.7 121 20.2 0.5

14. North Texas 6 63 10.5 136 22.7 0.5



2015-16 Conference USA

CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Dec 04, 2015 (All games)

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Middle Tennessee 6 105 17.5

2. WKU 5 85 17.0

3. Southern Miss 6 91 15.2

4. Louisiana Tech 6 89 14.8

5. UAB 7 102 14.6

6. Marshall 5 69 13.8

7. Old Dominion 8 101 12.6

8. UTEP 6 72 12.0

9. Rice 6 70 11.7

10. Charlotte 7 81 11.6

11. Florida Atlantic 5 55 11.0

12. FIU 6 64 10.7

13. UTSA 5 53 10.6

14. North Texas 6 49 8.2

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS G No. Avg/G

1. Marshall 5 158 31.6

2. Florida Atlantic 5 141 28.2

3. Charlotte 7 196 28.0

4. UTSA 5 138 27.6

5. Louisiana Tech 6 165 27.5

6. UAB 7 189 27.0

7. North Texas 6 157 26.2

8. WKU 5 130 26.0

9. UTEP 6 155 25.8

10. Middle Tennessee 6 151 25.2

11. Old Dominion 8 187 23.4

12. Southern Miss 6 136 22.7

13. Rice 6 132 22.0

14. FIU 6 126 21.0

DEFENSIVE REB PCT. G D-Reb Opp. OR D-Reb%

1. North Texas 6 157 46 .773

2. UAB 7 189 70 .730

3. Marshall 5 158 59 .728

4. Louisiana Tech 6 165 68 .708

5. UTEP 6 155 72 .683

6. UTSA 5 138 65 .680

7. Southern Miss 6 136 70 .660

8. Florida Atlantic 5 141 74 .656

9. Charlotte 7 196 106 .649

10. FIU 6 126 71 .640

11. Old Dominion 8 187 107 .636

12. Middle Tennessee 6 151 87 .634

13. Rice 6 132 95 .581

14. WKU 5 130 96 .575

OFFENSIVE REB PCT. G O-Reb Opp. DR O-Reb%

1. WKU 5 85 119 .417

2. Middle Tennessee 6 105 152 .409

3. UAB 7 102 164 .383

4. Louisiana Tech 6 89 153 .368

5. Marshall 5 69 122 .361

6. Southern Miss 6 91 162 .360

7. Old Dominion 8 101 209 .326

8. UTEP 6 72 150 .324

9. Rice 6 70 151 .317

10. Charlotte 7 81 182 .308

11. FIU 6 64 151 .298

12. UTSA 5 53 130 .290

13. Florida Atlantic 5 55 150 .268

14. North Texas 6 49 140 .259

3-POINT FG MADE G No. Avg/G

1. Florida Atlantic 5 46 9.2

2. Middle Tennessee 6 46 7.7

3. FIU 6 45 7.5

4. Charlotte 7 51 7.3

5. Marshall 5 35 7.0

6. UAB 7 46 6.6

7. UTEP 6 38 6.3

8. UTSA 5 30 6.0

9. Rice 6 31 5.2

10. Old Dominion 8 40 5.0

WKU 5 25 5.0

12. Louisiana Tech 6 29 4.8

13. North Texas 6 28 4.7

14. Southern Miss 6 24 4.0



2015-16 Conference USA

CONFERENCE BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Dec 04, 2015 (All games)

Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA

UTEP 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 6-0 1.000 76.3 59.3

Marshall 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 5-0 1.000 80.8 60.0

Florida Atlantic 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 4-1  . 8 0 0 72.0 66.0

Charlotte 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 5-2  . 7 1 4 77.3 70.1

Southern Miss 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 4-2  . 6 6 7 58.5 59.0

WKU 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 3-2  . 6 0 0 66.0 63.6

Middle Tennessee 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 3-3  . 5 0 0 71.8 65.2

Louisiana Tech 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 3-3  . 5 0 0 66.7 60.2

UAB 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 3-4  . 4 2 9 63.1 59.3

UTSA 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 2-3  . 4 0 0 66.6 68.4

FIU 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 2-4  . 3 3 3 70.3 79.0

North Texas 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 2-4  . 3 3 3 54.3 57.2

Old Dominion 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 2-6  . 2 5 0 53.1 63.8

Rice 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0-6  . 0 0 0 48.8 69.8

Current unbeaten streak

UTEP -- 6

Marshall -- 5

Charlotte -- 3

Southern Miss -- 3

Middle Tennessee -- 2

UAB -- 1

FIU -- 1

Old Dominion -- 1

TEAM SUMMARIES G PF-PA Avg score Margin FG-FGA Pct. 3FG-FGA Pct. FT-FTA Pct. RebF RebA Margin

Charlotte 7 541-491 77.3-70.1 +7.1 190-431  . 4 4 1 51-147  . 3 4 7 110-147  . 7 4 8 277 288 -1.6

FIU 6 422-474 70.3-79.0 -8.7 152-360  . 4 2 2 45-122  . 3 6 9 73-95  . 7 6 8 190 222 -5.3

Florida Atlantic 5 360-330 72.0-66.0 +6.0 129-314  . 4 1 1 46-132  . 3 4 8 56-90  . 6 2 2 196 224 -5.6

Louisiana Tech 6 400-361 66.7-60.2 +6.5 148-376  . 3 9 4 29-104  . 2 7 9 75-111  . 6 7 6 254 221 +5.5

Marshall 5 404-300 80.8-60.0 +20.8 146-319  . 4 5 8 35-107  . 3 2 7 77-109  . 7 0 6 227 181 +9.2

Middle Tennessee 6 431-391 71.8-65.2 +6.7 143-384  . 3 7 2 46-139  . 3 3 1 99-146  . 6 7 8 256 239 +2.8

North Texas 6 326-343 54.3-57.2 -2.8 123-299  . 4 1 1 28-82  . 3 4 1 52-77  . 6 7 5 206 186 +3.3

Old Dominion 8 425-510 53.1-63.8 -10.6 157-457  . 3 4 4 40-148  . 2 7 0 71-112  . 6 3 4 288 316 -3.5

Rice 6 293-419 48.8-69.8 -21.0 107-311  . 3 4 4 31-119  . 2 6 1 48-94  . 5 1 1 202 246 -7.3

Southern Miss 6 351-354 58.5-59.0 -0.5 135-376  . 3 5 9 24-81  . 2 9 6 57-88  . 6 4 8 227 232 -0.8

UAB 7 442-415 63.1-59.3 +3.9 168-414  . 4 0 6 46-135  . 3 4 1 60-101  . 5 9 4 291 234 +8.1

UTEP 6 458-356 76.3-59.3 +17.0 159-365  . 4 3 6 38-119  . 3 1 9 102-140  . 7 2 9 227 222 +0.8

UTSA 5 333-342 66.6-68.4 -1.8 127-306  . 4 1 5 30-93  . 3 2 3 49-81  . 6 0 5 191 195 -0.8

WKU 5 330-318 66.0-63.6 +2.4 122-312  . 3 9 1 25-78  . 3 2 1 61-95  . 6 4 2 215 215 +0.0

ATTENDANCE Home Average Away Average Neutral Average Total Average

Charlotte 4-7375 1844 2-944 472 1-608 608 7-8927 1275

FIU 5-1536 307 1-1330 1330 0-0 0 6-2866 478

Florida Atlantic 4-1607 402 1-1704 1704 0-0 0 5-3311 662

Louisiana Tech 3-3323 1108 1-3517 3517 2-1111 556 6-7951 1325

Marshall 4-10480 2620 1-1676 1676 0-0 0 5-12156 2431

Middle Tennessee 2-12218 6109 3-2832 944 1-0 0 6-15050 2508

North Texas 4-3014 754 2-5076 2538 0-0 0 6-8090 1348

Old Dominion 4-12792 3198 1-973 973 3-1425 475 8-15190 1899

Rice 2-1413 706 4-11520 2880 0-0 0 6-12933 2156

Southern Miss 3-3760 1253 3-7087 2362 0-0 0 6-10847 1808

UAB 2-366 183 3-5961 1987 2-266 133 7-6593 942

UTEP 6-4916 819 0-0 0 0-0 0 6-4916 819

UTSA 2-400 200 3-4905 1635 0-0 0 5-5305 1061

WKU 1-3176 3176 3-4403 1468 1-2299 2299 5-9878 1976

Totals 46-66376 1443 28-51928 1855 10-5709 571 84-124013 1476



2015-16 Conference USA

INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Dec 04, 2015 (All games)

 To be ranked, a player must appear in at least 75.0% of their team's games.

SCORING Cl G FG 3FG FT Pts Avg/G

1. EDWARDS, Brea-MT Sr 6 41 27 31 140 23.3

2. SIMMS, Jennie-ODU Jr 6 38 9 25 110 18.3

3. SCOTT, Leah-MAR 5 29 4 26 88 17.6

4. GORE, Shayna-MAR 5 29 11 13 82 16.4

5. GORRELL, Ali-FAU 5 26 5 21 78 15.6

6. HEGEDUS, Janka-FIU 6 34 3 22 93 15.5

7. NOBLE, Kendall-WKU 5 24 8 20 76 15.2

8. Wingate, Brandi-LT 6 38 0 13 89 14.8

9. GREGORY, Ciara-CHA 7 30 18 24 102 14.6

10. NASH, Jenzel-UTEP 6 27 8 24 86 14.3

11. ALVARADO, Tianah-FIU 6 30 16 8 84 14.0

12. ALEXANDER, Alexis-CHA 7 38 0 21 97 13.9

13. SHADE, Taylor-FIU 6 24 6 26 80 13.3

14. TURNER, Cameasha-UTEP 6 24 8 20 76 12.7

15. GORDON, Kira-CHA 7 26 13 23 88 12.6

16. RAINEY, Shani-RICE 6 23 5 24 75 12.5

17. WEBSTER, Lefty-CHA 7 29 8 21 87 12.4

18. HAMILTON, Talequia-MAR 5 24 1 13 62 12.4

19. Pumroy, Brooke-LT 6 24 14 12 74 12.3

20. BROWN, Tashia-WKU 5 28 1 4 61 12.2

21. BREEDLOVE, Starr-UTEP 6 24 11 13 72 12.0

SMITH, Tesha-UTSA 5 24 0 12 60 12.0

23. MITCHELL-COLE, Niaga-UTS 5 21 5 12 59 11.8

24. KING, Jayla-USM So 6 28 2 12 70 11.7

25. BLACK, Chelsee-UAB 7 28 11 13 80 11.4

26. KUZMANIC, Deanna-UAB 7 30 17 2 79 11.3

27. ROBINSON, Morgan-FAU 5 19 9 9 56 11.2

28. JENKINS, Caitlin-USM Fr 5 25 0 4 54 10.8

29. BROWN, Ivy-WKU 5 19 2 13 53 10.6

30. ADAMS, Candice-NT Jr 5 18 10 5 51 10.2

REBOUNDING Cl G Off Def Total Avg/G

1. NOBLE, Kendall-WKU 5 12 36 48 9.6

2. WINBORNE, Brittany-UAB 7 30 32 62 8.9

3. MYERS, Melinda-FAU 5 13 29 42 8.4

JENKINS, Caitlin-USM Fr 5 17 25 42 8.4

SMITH, Tesha-UTSA 5 17 25 42 8.4

6. BROWN, Ivy-WKU 5 18 23 41 8.2

7. TAC, Acheil-NT Sr 6 10 39 49 8.2

Wingate, Brandi-LT 6 18 31 49 8.2

9. SCOTT, Leah-MAR 5 12 27 39 7.8

10. EDWARDS, Brea-MT Sr 6 20 25 45 7.5

11. REUTER, Rebecca-MT So 6 14 29 43 7.2

12. YOUNG, Destinee-ODU Jr 8 17 40 57 7.1

13. ALEXANDER, Alexis-CHA 7 14 35 49 7.0

14. SIMMS, Jennie-ODU Jr 6 10 31 41 6.8

15. FARMER, Keonna-UAB 7 13 34 47 6.7

16. AJEMBA, Ije-ODU Jr 6 16 24 40 6.7

17. JONES, Olivia-MT Jr 6 11 28 39 6.5

18. HUNTER, Grace-CHA 7 13 32 45 6.4

19. WEBSTER, Lefty-CHA 7 15 27 42 6.0

NASH, Jenzel-UTEP 6 17 19 36 6.0

RAINEY, Shani-RICE 6 12 24 36 6.0

HAMILTON, Talequia-MAR 5 15 15 30 6.0

GORRELL, Ali-FAU 5 9 21 30 6.0

FIELD GOAL PCT Cl G FGM FGA Pct.

1. TAC, Acheil-NT Sr 6 23 38  . 6 0 5

2. HAMILTON, Talequia-MAR 5 24 40  . 6 0 0

3. Wingate, Brandi-LT 6 38 65  . 5 8 5

ALEXANDER, Alexis-CHA 7 38 65  . 5 8 5

5. GORE, Shayna-MAR 5 29 51  . 5 6 9

6. GORDON, Kira-CHA 7 26 48  . 5 4 2

7. WINBORNE, Brittany-UAB 7 24 45  . 5 3 3

8. OLLEY, Kenya-CHA 7 22 42  . 5 2 4

9. HEGEDUS, Janka-FIU 6 34 68  . 5 0 0

KING, Jayla-USM So 6 28 56  . 5 0 0

SMITH, Tesha-UTSA 5 24 48  . 5 0 0

TAYLOR, Sparkle-UTEP 5 18 36  . 5 0 0

13. MITCHELL-COLE, Niaga-UTS 5 21 44  . 4 7 7

14. BREEDLOVE, Starr-UTEP 6 24 51  . 4 7 1

15. EDWARDS, Brea-MT Sr 6 41 88  . 4 6 6

ASSISTS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. RAVENTÓS, Laia-CHA 7 36 5.1

2. GORRELL, Ali-FAU 5 24 4.8

3. VICTRUM, Norrisha-MAR 5 23 4.6

4. Anthony, Kierra-LT 6 27 4.5

5. SIMMS, Jennie-ODU Jr 6 25 4.2

BREEDLOVE, Starr-UTEP 6 25 4.2

7. PETTY, Ty-MT Jr 6 24 4.0

NOBLE, Kendall-WKU 5 20 4.0

9. SHADE, Taylor-FIU 6 23 3.8

10. SCOTT, Leah-MAR 5 19 3.8

11. CRINER, Kelsey-NT Jr 6 22 3.7

12. WEBSTER, Lefty-CHA 7 25 3.6

13. HUDSON, Kristian-FIU 6 21 3.5

14. BLACK, Chelsee-UAB 7 21 3.0

15. JEWETT-GILES, Keri-USM Fr 6 17 2.8



2015-16 Conference USA

INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Dec 04, 2015 (All games)

FREE THROW PCT Cl G FTM FTA Pct.

1. GREGORY, Ciara-CHA 7 24 24 1.000

2. NASH, Jenzel-UTEP 6 24 26  . 9 2 3

TAC, Acheil-NT Sr 6 12 13  . 9 2 3

4. WEBSTER, Lefty-CHA 7 21 23  . 9 1 3

5. SISSOM, Abbey-MT So 6 14 16  . 8 7 5

6. GORE, Shayna-MAR 5 13 15  . 8 6 7

7. Pumroy, Brooke-LT 6 12 14  . 8 5 7

8. GORDON, Kira-CHA 7 23 27  . 8 5 2

9. PETTY, Ty-MT Jr 6 16 19  . 8 4 2

Anthony, Kierra-LT 6 16 19  . 8 4 2

11. TURNER, Cameasha-UTEP 6 20 24  . 8 3 3

12. EDWARDS, Brea-MT Sr 6 31 38  . 8 1 6

13. SHADE, Taylor-FIU 6 26 32  . 8 1 3

BROWN, Ivy-WKU 5 13 16  . 8 1 3

15. TAYLOR, Sparkle-UTEP 5 11 14  . 7 8 6

STEALS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. ALVARADO, Tianah-FIU 6 21 3.5

2. JEWETT-GILES, Keri-USM Fr 6 18 3.0

3. MITCHELL-COLE, Niaga-UTS 5 13 2.6

4. JONES, Olivia-MT Jr 6 15 2.5

TURNER, Cameasha-UTEP 6 15 2.5

6. NOBLE, Kendall-WKU 5 12 2.4

7. NASH, Jenzel-UTEP 6 14 2.3

8. VICTRUM, Norrisha-MAR 5 11 2.2

9. BREEDLOVE, Starr-UTEP 6 13 2.2

10. Anthony, Kierra-LT 6 12 2.0

11. SHADE, Taylor-FIU 6 11 1.8

SIMMS, Jennie-ODU Jr 6 11 1.8

13. GORE, Shayna-MAR 5 9 1.8

HERGOTT, Mathilde-UTSA 5 9 1.8

15. RAVENTÓS, Laia-CHA 7 12 1.7

3-POINT FG PCT Cl G 3FG FGA Pct.

1. KENCY, Malia-FAU 4 10 15  . 6 6 7

2. HEINEMAN, Carlie-UTSA 4 8 14  . 5 7 1

3. GORDON, Kira-CHA 7 13 23  . 5 6 5

4. EDWARDS, Brea-MT Sr 6 27 51  . 5 2 9

5. BREEDLOVE, Starr-UTEP 6 11 21  . 5 2 4

6. ALVARADO, Tianah-FIU 6 16 31  . 5 1 6

7. MCKINNEY, Lulu-UTEP 5 9 19  . 4 7 4

8. BROWN, Keyana-ODU So 8 16 34  . 4 7 1

NOBLE, Kendall-WKU 5 8 17  . 4 7 1

10. WRIGHT, Kat-FAU 5 10 22  . 4 5 5

11. VICTRUM, Norrisha-MAR 5 8 18  . 4 4 4

12. MITCHELL-COLE, Niaga-UTS 5 5 12  . 4 1 7

13. DUFELMEIER, Bianca-UAB 7 9 22  . 4 0 9

DINKINS, Brittanny-USM Jr 6 9 22  . 4 0 9

15. GORE, Shayna-MAR 5 11 29  . 3 7 9

3-POINT FG MADE Cl G 3FG Avg/G

1. EDWARDS, Brea-MT Sr 6 27 4.5

2. ALVARADO, Tianah-FIU 6 16 2.7

3. GREGORY, Ciara-CHA 7 18 2.6

4. KENCY, Malia-FAU 4 10 2.5

5. KUZMANIC, Deanna-UAB 7 17 2.4

6. Pumroy, Brooke-LT 6 14 2.3

7. GORE, Shayna-MAR 5 11 2.2

8. BROWN, Keyana-ODU So 8 16 2.0

WRIGHT, Kat-FAU 5 10 2.0

ADAMS, Candice-NT Jr 5 10 2.0

HEINEMAN, Carlie-UTSA 4 8 2.0

12. GORDON, Kira-CHA 7 13 1.9

13. BREEDLOVE, Starr-UTEP 6 11 1.8

14. MCKINNEY, Lulu-UTEP 5 9 1.8

ROBINSON, Morgan-FAU 5 9 1.8

BLOCKED SHOTS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. OLLEY, Kenya-CHA 7 24 3.4

2. ROMERO, Chelsey-MAR 5 10 2.0

3. WINBORNE, Brittany-UAB 7 13 1.9

4. JENKINS, Caitlin-USM Fr 5 8 1.6

5. GOODS, Simone-WKU 4 6 1.5

6. BROWN, Tashia-WKU 5 7 1.4

7. MCCANTS, Daeshianna-UTEP 6 8 1.3

8. HAMILTON, Talequia-MAR 5 6 1.2

9. FRIERSON, Bria-NT So 6 7 1.2

10. ALEXANDER, Alexis-CHA 7 7 1.0

REUTER, Rebecca-MT So 6 6 1.0

HEGEDUS, Janka-FIU 6 6 1.0

COTTON, Lashyra-USM Jr 6 6 1.0

BROWN, Ivy-WKU 5 5 1.0

NOBLE, Kendall-WKU 5 5 1.0

ZAPART, Wiktoria-UTEP 5 5 1.0

HERGOTT, Mathilde-UTSA 5 5 1.0

ASSIST/TURNOVER RATIO Cl G Ast. T/O Ratio

1. VICTRUM, Norrisha-MAR 5 23 8 2.9

2. GORRELL, Ali-FAU 5 24 11 2.2

3. BLACK, Chelsee-UAB 7 21 10 2.1

4. RAVENTÓS, Laia-CHA 7 36 21 1.7

5. BREEDLOVE, Starr-UTEP 6 25 15 1.7

6. SHADE, Taylor-FIU 6 23 15 1.5

7. WEBSTER, Lefty-CHA 7 25 17 1.5

8. NOBLE, Kendall-WKU 5 20 17 1.2

9. PETTY, Ty-MT Jr 6 24 22 1.1

10. Anthony, Kierra-LT 6 27 25 1.1

11. SCOTT, Leah-MAR 5 19 21 0.9

12. SIMMS, Jennie-ODU Jr 6 25 29 0.9

13. HUDSON, Kristian-FIU 6 21 25 0.8

14. CRINER, Kelsey-NT Jr 6 22 43 0.5



2015-16 Conference USA

INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Dec 04, 2015 (All games)

OFFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. WINBORNE, Brittany-UAB 7 30 4.3

2. BROWN, Ivy-WKU 5 18 3.6

3. JENKINS, Caitlin-USM Fr 5 17 3.4

SMITH, Tesha-UTSA 5 17 3.4

5. EDWARDS, Brea-MT Sr 6 20 3.3

6. Wingate, Brandi-LT 6 18 3.0

KING, Jayla-USM So 6 18 3.0

HAMILTON, Talequia-MAR 5 15 3.0

9. NASH, Jenzel-UTEP 6 17 2.8

FEAGIN, Destini-FIU 6 17 2.8

11. AJEMBA, Ije-ODU Jr 6 16 2.7

12. MYERS, Melinda-FAU 5 13 2.6

13. GOODS, Simone-WKU 4 10 2.5

14. SCOTT, Leah-MAR 5 12 2.4

NOBLE, Kendall-WKU 5 12 2.4

DEFENSIVE REBOUNDS Cl G No. Avg/G

1. NOBLE, Kendall-WKU 5 36 7.2

2. TAC, Acheil-NT Sr 6 39 6.5

3. MYERS, Melinda-FAU 5 29 5.8

4. SCOTT, Leah-MAR 5 27 5.4

5. Wingate, Brandi-LT 6 31 5.2

SIMMS, Jennie-ODU Jr 6 31 5.2

7. YOUNG, Destinee-ODU Jr 8 40 5.0

ALEXANDER, Alexis-CHA 7 35 5.0

CRINER, Kelsey-NT Jr 6 30 5.0

SMITH, Tesha-UTSA 5 25 5.0

JENKINS, Caitlin-USM Fr 5 25 5.0

12. FARMER, Keonna-UAB 7 34 4.9

13. REUTER, Rebecca-MT So 6 29 4.8

14. JONES, Olivia-MT Jr 6 28 4.7

15. BROWN, Ivy-WKU 5 23 4.6

MINUTES PLAYED Cl G No. Avg/G

1. NOBLE, Kendall-WKU 5 186 37.2

2. EDWARDS, Brea-MT Sr 6 213 35.5

3. HEGEDUS, Janka-FIU 6 212 35.3

4. BROWN, Tashia-WKU 5 176 35.2

5. ELLISON, Terra-NT Jr 6 208 34.7

6. SIMMS, Jennie-ODU Jr 6 206 34.3

7. BLACK, Chelsee-UAB 7 231 33.0

Pumroy, Brooke-LT 6 198 33.0

9. FEAGIN, Destini-FIU 6 196 32.7

10. KUZMANIC, Deanna-UAB 7 224 32.0

VICTRUM, Norrisha-MAR 5 160 32.0



2015-16 Conference USA

INDIVIDUAL BASKETBALL STATISTICS

Through games of Dec 04, 2015 (All games)

TEAM IDENTIFICATION Team ID

Charlotte CHA

FIU FIU

Florida Atlantic FAU

Louisiana Tech LT

Marshall MAR

Middle Tennessee MT

North Texas NT

Old Dominion ODU

Rice RICE

Southern Miss USM

UAB UAB

UTEP UTEP

UTSA UTSA

WKU WKU



2015-16 Conference USA

Conference Standings

Through games of Dec 04, 2015 (All games)

Team Conference Pct. PF PA Overall Pct. PF PA Home Away Neut Last 10 Streak

UTEP 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 6-0 1.000 76.3 59.3 6-0 0-0 0-0 6-0 W 6

Marshall 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 5-0 1.000 80.8 60.0 4-0 1-0 0-0 5-0 W 5

Florida Atlantic 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 4-1  . 8 0 0 72.0 66.0 3-1 1-0 0-0 4-1 L 1

Charlotte 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 5-2  . 7 1 4 77.3 70.1 3-1 1-1 1-0 5-2 W 3

Southern Miss 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 4-2  . 6 6 7 58.5 59.0 3-0 1-2 0-0 4-2 W 3

WKU 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 3-2  . 6 0 0 66.0 63.6 1-0 1-2 1-0 3-2 L 1

Middle Tennessee 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 3-3  . 5 0 0 71.8 65.2 1-1 2-1 0-1 3-3 W 2

Louisiana Tech 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 3-3  . 5 0 0 66.7 60.2 2-1 0-1 1-1 3-3 L 1

UAB 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 3-4  . 4 2 9 63.1 59.3 2-0 0-3 1-1 3-4 W 1

UTSA 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 2-3  . 4 0 0 66.6 68.4 2-0 0-3 0-0 2-3 L 1

FIU 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 2-4  . 3 3 3 70.3 79.0 2-3 0-1 0-0 2-4 W 1

North Texas 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 2-4  . 3 3 3 54.3 57.2 1-3 1-1 0-0 2-4 L 1

Old Dominion 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 2-6  . 2 5 0 53.1 63.8 2-2 0-1 0-3 2-6 W 1

Rice 0-0  . 0 0 0 0.0 0.0 0-6  . 0 0 0 48.8 69.8 0-2 0-4 0-0 0-6 L 6



2015-16 Conference USA

Conference Individual Highs

Through games of Dec 04, 2015 (All games)

INDIVIDUAL PLAYER GAME HIGHS

Points 30 EDWARDS, Brea (Middle Tennessee) vs Virginia (11/13/15)

30 ALEXANDER, Alexis (Charlotte) vs Robert Morris (11/15/15)

Field goals made 12 ALEXANDER, Alexis (Charlotte) vs Robert Morris (11/15/15)

12 YOUNG, Destinee (Old Dominion) vs Loyola (12/2/15)

Field goal attempts 26 FARMER, Keonna (UAB) at Belmont (11/15/15)

21 SIMMS, Jennie (Old Dominion) vs Wagner (11/15/15)

21 WEBSTER, Lefty (Charlotte) at Elon (11/19/15)

Field goal percentage 1.000 (8-8) TAC, Acheil (North Texas) at Texas State (11/21/15)

.900 (9-10) JOHNSON, Alex (Middle Tennessee) at Nevada (11/28/15)

3-Pt FG made 6 DUKES, Alexus (UTSA) at Texas (11/14/15)

6 EDWARDS, Brea (Middle Tennessee) vs Ole Miss (11/22/15)

6 KENCY, Malia (Florida Atlantic) vs Delaware State (11/27/15)

6 EDWARDS, Brea (Middle Tennessee) at Nevada (11/28/15)

6 MCKINNEY, Lulu (UTEP) vs New Mexico (12/2/15)

3-Pt FG attempts 15 GREGORY, Ciara (Charlotte) at Elon (11/19/15)

13 GREGORY, Ciara (Charlotte) vs Ball State (11/13/15)

3-Pt percentage 1.000 (5-5) BROWN, Keyana (Old Dominion) vs Pittsburgh (11/27/15)

.833 (5-6) EDWARDS, Brea (Middle Tennessee) at Austin Peay (11/30/15)

Free throws made 13 GORRELL, Ali (Florida Atlantic) vs Akron (11/13/15)

10 HEGEDUS, Janka (FIU) vs Florida A&M (11/13/15)

Free throw attempts 14 GORRELL, Ali (Florida Atlantic) vs Akron (11/13/15)

12 HEGEDUS, Janka (FIU) vs Florida A&M (11/13/15)

12 EDWARDS, Brea (Middle Tennessee) vs Virginia (11/13/15)

12 SCOTT, Leah (Marshall) vs Rhode Island (11/18/15)

12 RAINEY, Shani (Rice) vs Texas (11/21/15)

12 RAINEY, Shani (Rice) at McNeese (11/25/15)

12 BROWN, Ivy (WKU) at Alaska Anchorage (11/25/15)

12 SIMMS, Jennie (Old Dominion) vs Maryland (11/26/15)

Free throw percentage 1.000 (8-8) GREGORY, Ciara (Charlotte) vs Ball State (11/13/15)

1.000 (8-8) WEBSTER, Lefty (Charlotte) vs Robert Morris (11/15/15)

1.000 (8-8) NOBLE, Kendall (WKU) vs Louisville (11/21/15)

Rebounds 15 TAC, Acheil (North Texas) at Texas State (11/21/15)

15 YOUNG, Destinee (Old Dominion) vs Loyola (12/2/15)

Assists 11 VICTRUM, Norrisha (Marshall) at Morehead State (11/13/15)

10 PETTY, Ty (Middle Tennessee) vs Ole Miss (11/22/15)

10 RAVENTÓS, Laia (Charlotte) vs Mercer (11/28/15)

Steals 10 JEWETT-GILES, Keri (Southern Miss) vs Alabama State (11-13-15)

6 JONES, Olivia (Middle Tennessee) vs Virginia (11/13/15)

6 TURNER, Cameasha (UTEP) vs Houston Baptist (11/15/15)

6 DINKINS, Brittanny (Southern Miss) vs Miss. Valley St. (11-27-15)

6 ALVARADO, Tianah (FIU) vs Wichita State (11/29/15)

6 MITCHELL-COLE, Niaga (UTSA) at Texas State (12/03/15)

Blocked shots 5 FRIERSON, Bria (North Texas) vs San Francisco (11/13/15)

5 WINBORNE, Brittany (UAB) vs NC State (11/27/15)

Turnovers 10 SCOTT, Leah (Marshall) at Morehead State (11/13/15)

9 CRINER, Kelsey (North Texas) vs Arizona (11/27/15)



2015-16 Conference USA

Conference Team Highs

Through games of Dec 04, 2015 (All games)

TEAM HIGHS (highest totals made by)

Points 104 Marshall at Morehead State (11/13/15)

98 UTEP vs Houston Baptist (11/15/15)

Margin 52 (92-40) Marshall vs Brescia (11/15/15)

50 (82-32) UAB vs UAPBW (12/3/15)

Field goals made 38 Marshall vs Brescia (11/15/15)

37 Marshall at Morehead State (11/13/15)

Field goal attempts 78 Marshall vs Brescia (11/15/15)

75 Louisiana Tech vs UCLA (11-27-15)

Field goal percentage .595 (25-42) North Texas at Texas State (11/21/15)

.571 (32-56) UTSA vs Illinois St. (11/27/15)

3-Pt FG made 14 Middle Tennessee vs Ole Miss (11/22/15)

14 Florida Atlantic vs Delaware State (11/27/15)

3-Pt FG attempts 36 Middle Tennessee at Central Michigan (11/19/15)

32 UTEP vs Idaho State (11/28/15)

3-Pt percentage .600 (6-10) Charlotte vs Robert Morris (11/15/15)

.538 (7-13) Old Dominion vs Pittsburgh (11/27/15)

Free throws made 25 UTEP vs Houston Baptist (11/15/15)

24 Florida Atlantic vs Akron (11/13/15)

Free throw attempts 35 Middle Tennessee vs Virginia (11/13/15)

35 UTEP vs Houston Baptist (11/15/15)

Free throw percentage 1.000 (11-11) Old Dominion vs Pittsburgh (11/27/15)

.917 (22-24) Charlotte vs Robert Morris (11/15/15)

Rebounds 62 Marshall vs Brescia (11/15/15)

56 UAB vs UAPBW (12/3/15)

Assists 26 Marshall vs Brescia (11/15/15)

26 UAB vs UAPBW (12/3/15)

Steals 19 UTEP vs Houston Baptist (11/15/15)

17 UTSA vs Houston Baptist (11/29/30)

Blocked shots 12 WKU at Alaska Anchorage (11/25/15)

10 Charlotte vs NC Central (12/02/15)

Turnovers 31 Southern Miss at Baylor (11/16/15)

29 Rice at McNeese (11/25/15)

Fouls 28 UTSA at Texas (11/14/15)

28 North Texas at Oklahoma (11/16/15)



2015-16 Conference USA

Conference Opponent Lows

Through games of Dec 04, 2015 (All games)

OPPONENT LOWS (lowest totals allowed by)

Points 32 UAB vs UAPBW (12/3/15)

38 UAB vs South Carolina State (11/20/15)

Field goals made 11 UAB vs UAPBW (12/3/15)

13 Southern Miss vs Alabama State (11-13-15)

Field goal attempts 40 North Texas vs Arizona (11/27/15)

41 North Texas vs Weber State (12/4/15)

Field goal percentage .183 (11-60) UAB vs UAPBW (12/3/15)

.219 (14-64) Louisiana Tech vs Loyola (La.) (11/18/15)

3-Pt FG made 1 UAB vs UAPBW (12/3/15)

2 Old Dominion vs Loyola (12/2/15)

2 Rice at Baylor (12/02/15)

2 FIU vs UMass Lowell (12/04/15)

3-Pt FG attempts 6 Rice at Baylor (12/02/15)

7 North Texas vs Arizona (11/27/15)

3-Pt percentage .111 (1-9) UAB vs UAPBW (12/3/15)

.154 (2-13) Old Dominion vs Loyola (12/2/15)

Free throws made 2 Marshall vs Brescia (11/15/15)

2 Southern Miss vs Samford (11-28-15)

Free throw attempts 4 Southern Miss vs Samford (11-28-15)

6 Florida Atlantic at Florida Gulf Coast (11/17/15)

6 Marshall vs NJIT (11/22/15)

6 Florida Atlantic vs Delaware State (11/27/15)

Free throw percentage .250 (2-8) Marshall vs Brescia (11/15/15)

.333 (5-15) Rice at Texas A&M-CC (11/18/15)

Rebounds 18 North Texas at Texas State (11/21/15)

22 UAB vs South Carolina State (11/20/15)

Assists 5 UAB vs High Point (11/26/15)

5 UAB vs UAPBW (12/3/15)

Steals 1 FIU vs Florida Gulf Coast (11/23/15)

1 Florida Atlantic vs Milwaukee (11/24/15)

1 UAB vs UAPBW (12/3/15)

Blocked shots 0 Several

Turnovers 6 Rice at Baylor (12/02/15)

8 UAB vs NC State (11/27/15)

Fouls 10 Old Dominion vs South Dakota State (11/28/15)

11 Marshall vs Brescia (11/15/15)

11 FIU at Central Florida (11/17/15)

11 Southern Miss at Chattanooga (11/20/15)



2015-16 Conference USA

Conference Team Lows

Through games of Dec 04, 2015 (All games)

TEAM LOWS (lowest totals made by)

Points 35 Old Dominion vs Miami (FL) (11/17/15)

38 Rice at Baylor (12/02/15)

38 North Texas vs Weber State (12/4/15)

Field goals made 11 Old Dominion vs Miami (FL) (11/17/15)

11 Middle Tennessee vs Alabama (11/27/15)

Field goal attempts 42 North Texas at Texas State (11/21/15)

44 North Texas vs Arizona (11/27/15)

44 North Texas vs Weber State (12/4/15)

Field goal percentage .169 (11-65) Middle Tennessee vs Alabama (11/27/15)

.229 (16-70) Old Dominion vs Maryland (11/26/15)

3-Pt FG made 1 Louisiana Tech vs Denver (11-28-15)

2 UAB at Belmont (11/15/15)

2 Old Dominion vs South Dakota State (11/28/15)

2 Southern Miss vs Samford (11-28-15)

2 WKU at Ole Miss (12/2/15)

2 North Texas vs Weber State (12/4/15)

3-Pt FG attempts 6 Southern Miss vs Samford (11-28-15)

8 North Texas at Texas State (11/21/15)

3-Pt percentage .091 (1-11) Louisiana Tech vs Denver (11-28-15)

.105 (2-19) Old Dominion vs South Dakota State (11/28/15)

Free throws made 3 Old Dominion vs South Dakota State (11/28/15)

4 Charlotte vs NC Central (12/02/15)

Free throw attempts 5 Old Dominion vs South Dakota State (11/28/15)

7 Charlotte vs NC Central (12/02/15)

Free throw percentage .294 (5-17) Old Dominion vs East Tennessee St. (11/23/15)

.353 (6-17) Florida Atlantic vs South Dakota (11/28/15)

Rebounds 25 Old Dominion vs Pittsburgh (11/27/15)

25 Rice at Baylor (12/02/15)

Assists 5 North Texas vs Weber State (12/4/15)

6 Old Dominion vs Miami (FL) (11/17/15)

6 UAB at Florida State (11/22/15)

6 Old Dominion vs Maryland (11/26/15)

Steals 1 North Texas vs Weber State (12/4/15)

2 WKU vs Louisville (11/21/15)

2 Rice at Baylor (12/02/15)

Blocked shots 0 Several

Turnovers 7 UTEP vs New Mexico (12/2/15)

8 Middle Tennessee at Austin Peay (11/30/15)

Fouls 8 Old Dominion vs Loyola (12/2/15)

9 UAB vs South Carolina State (11/20/15)



2015-16 Conference USA

Conference Opponent Highs

Through games of Dec 04, 2015 (All games)

OPPONENT HIGHS (highest totals allowed by)

Points 101 Marshall at Morehead State (11/13/15)

97 Southern Miss at Baylor (11/16/15)

Field goals made 38 Marshall at Morehead State (11/13/15)

38 Southern Miss at Baylor (11/16/15)

Field goal attempts 87 Marshall at Morehead State (11/13/15)

75 Rice at Baylor (12/02/15)

Field goal percentage .600 (27-45) FIU vs Wichita State (11/29/15)

.565 (35-62) UAB at Florida State (11/22/15)

3-Pt FG made 17 Old Dominion vs South Dakota State (11/28/15)

13 FIU vs Florida Gulf Coast (11/23/15)

3-Pt FG attempts 34 Marshall at Morehead State (11/13/15)

34 Old Dominion vs South Dakota State (11/28/15)

3-Pt percentage .727 (8-11) Old Dominion vs Pittsburgh (11/27/15)

.636 (7-11) Middle Tennessee vs Alabama (11/27/15)

Free throws made 24 UTEP vs Houston Baptist (11/15/15)

24 Middle Tennessee at Central Michigan (11/19/15)

Free throw attempts 35 UTSA at Texas (11/14/15)

33 UTEP vs Houston Baptist (11/15/15)

Free throw percentage 1.000 (6-6) Florida Atlantic vs Delaware State (11/27/15)

.955 (21-22) Old Dominion at Richmond (11/13/15)

Rebounds 61 Florida Atlantic vs South Dakota (11/28/15)

57 UTSA at Texas (11/14/15)

57 Rice at Baylor (12/02/15)

Assists 23 Southern Miss at Baylor (11/16/15)

23 Rice at Baylor (12/02/15)

Steals 20 Southern Miss at Baylor (11/16/15)

16 Marshall at Morehead State (11/13/15)

Blocked shots 11 Southern Miss at Baylor (11/16/15)

10 Southern Miss vs Alabama State (11-13-15)

Turnovers 33 UTEP vs Houston Baptist (11/15/15)

33 Southern Miss vs Miss. Valley St. (11-27-15)

Fouls 30 UTEP vs Houston Baptist (11/15/15)

29 Charlotte vs Robert Morris (11/15/15)


